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Provider Notice  

Magellan of Virginia is looking for additional Independent Assessment, Certification and Coordination 
Team (IACCT) providers. For all Medicaid funded psychiatric residential admissions, referrals are made 
to Magellan, at which point the IACCT assesses medical necessity to determine the proper level of care 
and coordinate as appropriate. The IACCT is essential in finding the most clinically appropriate and 
least restrictive setting for the member as well as ensuring family engagement throughout the process. 
It also ensures care is provided in a manner that best suits the needs of each youth and family, 
including preferences related to provider location, specialties, spoken languages, gender, and cultural 
aspects.  
 
We would like to expand our IACCT network with providers that have the following prior experience: 

• Care coordination 

• Diagnostic/psychosocial assessments 

• Working with children and families 

• Knowledge of Virginia’s system of care  
 
Additionally, providers must meet the minimum requirements: 

• You must currently hold or be willing to obtain Child and Adolescent Needs and Strengths 
(CANS) certification (available on Magellan’s provider web portal 
www.magellanhealth.com/provider)  

• You must have at least one staff member who holds active licensure as a licensed mental health 
professional (LMHP)  

 
The following localities are where coverage is currently needed most: 
 

• Essex 

• Lancaster 

• Madison 

• Mathews 

• Middlesex 

• Northumberland 

• Patrick  

• Richmond County 

• Westmoreland 
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The reimbursement rates are as follows: 
• Initial Assessment: $250 
• Reassessment(s): $120 

 
If you would like more information on contracting this service, please send your inquiry to 
VANetworkQuestions@magellanhealth.com. Please reference “IACCT Recruitment” and your 
agency’s NPI in your email. 
 
We encourage you to review information about IACCT and the residential program posted on the 
Magellan of Virginia website, including an introductory webinar regarding the process: 
 

• Magellan of Virginia Residential Program Process 

• Recorded Training: IACCT Provider Intro Training 

• Your Guide to IACCT: IACCT Guide 
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